

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 626/2011 of 4 May 2011
supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament
and of the Council with regard to energy labelling of air conditioners

Article 1

Subject matter and scope

- 1 This Regulation establishes requirements for the labelling and the provision of supplementary product information for electric mains-operated air conditioners with a rated capacity of ≤ 12 kW for cooling, or heating, if the product has no cooling function.
- 2 This Regulation shall not apply to:
 - a) appliances that use non-electric energy sources;
 - b) air conditioners of which the condensor- or evaporator-side, or both, do not use air for heat transfer medium.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 626/2011. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(5\)](#)
- Annex 1(8) substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(6\)](#)
- Annex 5(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(9\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1.4 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(2\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1.5 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(3\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 2.4 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(4\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 2.5 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(5\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 3.4 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(6\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 3.5 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(7\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.1 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(8\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.2 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(9\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.3 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(10\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.4 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(11\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.5 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(12\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.6 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(13\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.1 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(14\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.2 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(15\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.3 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(16\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.4 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(17\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.5 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(18\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.6 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(19\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0001para. 1.1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0002para. 2.1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0003para. 3.1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(c\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0004para. 4.1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0004para. 4.3 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0004para. 4.5 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0005para. 5.1 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(e\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0005para. 5.3 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(e\)](#)
- Annex 3 s.0005para. 5.5 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(7\)\(e\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1.5(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 2.5(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 3.5(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.2(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.4(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.6(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.2(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.4(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.6(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1.5(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 2.5(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 3.5(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.2(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.4(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.6(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.2(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.4(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.6(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 6\(20\)\(b\)](#)

- Annex 3 para. 1.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(a) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 3 para. 2.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(b) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 3 para. 3.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(c) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(d) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.3 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(d) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 3 para. 4.5 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(d) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.1 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(e) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.3 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(e) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 3 para. 5.5 words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(7)(e) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 7 para. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(10\)](#)
- Annex 8(7) omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(11\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 4 para. 1(c) substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(8\)](#)
- Annex 4 para. 1(c) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(8) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Art. 3(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 5\(2\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(c) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 5(2) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(1\)reg. 6\(2\)\(c\)\(v\)](#)